

## CITY OF LACEY

A RESOLUTION AWARDING BID FOR THE PURCHASE OF TRANSFORMERS FOR WELLS 9 AND 10 (PW 82-02)

WHEREAS, sealed bids for the purchase of transformers for Wells 9 and 10 were previously advertised for and were opened and read on February 5, 1982; and

WHEREAS, of all the bids submitted, the low bid was submitted by Strusser Electric Co. in the sum of \$10,978.66, including sales tax, and said low bid has been examined and found to be legally acceptable and the director of public works has recommended award of the bid to said low bidder; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, that the contract for the purchase of transformers for Wells 9 and 10 be awarded to Strusser Electric Co. for the sum of \$10,978.66, including sales tax, and the city manager is authorized to execute said contract on behalf of the City of Lacey.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY,
WASHINGTON, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1982.
CITY COUNCIL

Mayor

Attest:

Imothy Wan

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney